The Company has considered subsequent events through November 5, 2009, the date of issuance, in preparing the
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto.

2.  RESTATEMENT

During the first, second and third quarters of 2009 the Company misclassified costs for certain dealer incentive
programs as selling general and administrative expenses.  These charges should have been recorded as reductions to
net sales. As a result, net sales, gross (loss) profit and selling, general and administrative expenses were misstated in
the Third Quarter Form 10-Q and have been restated.

This restatement has no impact on the previously reported operating loss, loss before income taxes, net loss or loss per
share, or on the consolidated balance sheets, consolidated statement of stockholders' equity or consolidated statements
of cash flows.

The table below shows the amounts originally reported, the amount of the adjustment, the restated amounts and the
net loss which was not impacted by the restatement.

7

Edgar Filing: MARINE PRODUCTS CORP - Form 10-Q/A

11

MARINE PRODUCTS CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the three months ended September 30, 2009
(in thousands)

As
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Net sales $ 8,734 $ (1,723 ) $ 7,011

Gross (loss) profit 1,138 (1,723 ) (585 )

Selling, general and administrative expenses 4,478 (1,723 ) 2,755

 Net loss $ (1,608 ) - $ (1,608 )

Consolidated Statements of Operations
For the nine months ended September 30, 2009
(in thousands)

As
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Net sales $ 35,158 $ (6,709 ) $ 28,449

Gross (loss) profit 1,542 (6,709 ) (5,167 )

Selling, general and administrative expenses 15,949 (6,709 ) 9,240

 Net loss $ (7,929 ) - $ (7,929 )

3.  RECENT ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements:

In June 2009, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (FASB) issued Accounting Standards Update
No. 2009-01(ASU 2009-01) titled “Topic 105-Generally Accepted Accounting Principles amendments based on
Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 168-The FASB Accounting Standards CodificationTM and the
Hierarchy of Generally Accepted Accounting Principles.” FASB Accounting Standards CodificationTM (ASC) Topic
105, “Generally Accepted Accounting Principles” has become the single source of authoritative U.S. generally accepted